## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/843

Date:- 11-10-2023

## NOTICE Self Defence Program for Girls' Students

A program on "Self Defence Program" for girls students of the college has been organised Darrang College Women Forum in association with IQAC, Darrang College and Darrang College Students' Union from 1st week of November, 2023.

Interested students may contact Dr. Archana Haloi, Asstt. Prof., Dept. of Physics (M. No.- 8399944563) and Dr. Barnali Das Deka, Asstt. Prof., Dept. of Mathematics, (M. No.- 9435381354).

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur

Copy to the:

- 1. V.P. for information.
- 2. All the notice boards.
- 3. College Website.
- 4. File.

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam

Principal

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam